ITEM # 19 -04z

SANTA FE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AGENCY
AMENDMENT No. 1
PRICE AGREEMENT WITH
WAGNER EQUIPMENT COMPANY
(Parts and Labor — Off-Road Heavy Equipment Repairs — 2018)
This AMENDMENT No. 1 (“Amendmeni”) to the PRICE AGREEMENT, dated May 29,
2018 (*“Agreement”), is made and entered into between the Santa Fe Solid Waste Management
Agency (“Agency”) and Wagner Equipment Company (“Contractor”). The Amendment shall be
effective as of the date this Amendment is executed by the Agency.
RECITALS
Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide items and services as
set forth in RFB No. “18/17/B at the price and on the terms, specifications and conditions for
parts and labor for off-road heavy equipment repairs for the Agency as set forth in Exhibit A to
the Agreement.
Pursuant to Article 24, Amendment of the Agreement, and for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the Agency

and Contractor agree as follows:

1. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE

Article 8, Term and Effective Date of the Agreement is amended to extend the term of
the Agreement, so that Article § reads in its entirety as follows:

A. This Agreement shall be effective when signed by the Agency and terminate on
May 29, 2020, unless it is terminated sooner pursuant to Article 7 or Article 10 of the
Agreement,

B. Pursuant to the limitations on multi-term contracts for services codified in NMSA

1978 § 13-1-150, this Agreement may not exceed four years, including all extensions and



renewals. Subject to that limitation, the Agreement can be renewed annually, if agreed upon by
the Agency and Contractor,

2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and shall
remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT No. 1 to the
Agreement as of the dates set forth below,

SANTA FE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AGENCY:

@M(W <-4

enee Villarreal Date:

Chairperson

ATTEST:
(p-10-19
Date:

CON TRACT

[%/ 66/ ?

Karl Re1d Date:

General Manager

Wagner Equipment Company

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

A “@’7&—4/ 57977
Nanecy Lqﬁé Date:
Agency Attorney

Amendment No. 1 fo Price Agreemeni with Wagner Equipment Company
Jor Parts and Labor — Off-Road Heavy Equip Repairs - 2018 Page 2 of2



